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NOTIFICATION

August 23, 2023

Reconstitution of Anti Ragging Committee

The UGC regulation on anti-ragging stipulates that RAGGING is totally banned and
anyone found guilty of ragging and /or abetting ragging is liable to be punished. The
IIPHG has reconstituted Anti-Ragging Committee as follows:

Sr. | Name & Designation Contact No. Email
1 Dr. Deepak Saxena, 9426541167 director@iiphg.org
Director, IIPHG L
2 Dr. Anish Sinha, Registrar, | 9377470505 asinha@iiphg.org
Member
3 Dr. Komal Shah, Associate | 9924264500 kshah@iiphg.org
Professor, Member
4 Dr. Bharati Sharma, 9898024454 bsharma@iiphg.org
Associate Professor,
 |Member ) | N I
5 Dr. Vijay Panchdhane, 0428826577 vpanchdhane@iiphg.org
Assistant Registrar,
Academics, Member
6 Ms. Bhavya Pushkarna, 8802006003 Pushkarnabhavya@gmail.com
MPH-second year 2022-24 ',
7 Ms. Riddhi Solanki, MHA 9930063120 Riddhis195@gmail.com 1,
Second year 2022-24 B '
8 Ms. Jyoti Singh, MPH-first | 9999820119 Jyotisingh132000@gmail.com
year 2023-25
9 Mr. Ashwin S, MPH-first 9656447819 Aswinskumar54@gmail.com |
| year 2023-25 e
10 | Mr. Gaurang Amin, Parent | 9925316819
(11| Dr. Shalini Soni, Parent | 9320202932 N A

egistrar
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Reconstitution of Anti Ragging Squad

IIPHG has reconstituted Anti Ragging Squad as per UGC regulations as follows:

1. Dr. Mahaveer Golechha, Professor, Chair Person

2. Dr. Jallavi Panchamia, Associate Professor, Member

3. Ms. Dhara Mehta, Program Assistant, Academics, Member

4. Mr. Paresh Thakor, Admin. Assistant, Members

5. Dr. Vijay Panchdhane, Assistant Registrar, Member Secretary

Registrar
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NATIONAL RAGGING PREVENTION PROGRAMME

National Anti-Ragging Helpline
24x7 Toll Free
1800-180-5522
helpline@antiragging.in | www.antiragging.in

UGC Monitoring Agency
Centre for Youth (C4Y)
antiragging@c4yindia.org | www.c4yindia.org

Contact Details of the Anti-Ragging Committee and Squad
Anti-Ragging Committee (ARC) | Anti-Ragging Squad (ARS)

RAGGING IS A CRIMINAL OFFENCE AND THE CULPRITS WILL ATTRACT PUNITIVE
ACTION AS MENTIONED IN THE UGC REGULATIONS
(www.antiragging.in/assets/pdf/annexure/Annexure—l.pdf)

WWW.ugc.ac.in




